
Carry The Light 5K

Overall Finish List
March 27, 2015

Results by: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

5K Run
                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Glen Crotwell                     Morton  MS            518    60   M       1 Top Fin             21:23.5      6:54/M
      2    Cole Drake                        Brandon  MS           410    14   M       1  0‐14               22:23.6      7:13/M
      3    Duncan Russell                    Brandon  MS           508    15   M       1 15‐19               23:38.8      7:37/M
      4    William Blossom                   Pelahatchie  MS       492    14   M       2  0‐14               24:21.9      7:51/M
      5    Dylan White                       Morton  MS            500    13   M       3  0‐14               26:05.1      8:25/M
      6    Ethan Crain                       Forest  MS            406    13   M       4  0‐14               26:14.4      8:28/M
      7    Thomas Nutt                       Pelahatchie  MS       419    14   M       5  0‐14               26:28.7      8:32/M
      8    Keith Rhodes                      Pelahatchie  MS       495    48   M       1 40‐49               26:37.8      8:35/M
      9    Trent Wuestefeld                  Pelahatchie  MS       499    13   M       6  0‐14               26:52.6      8:40/M
     10    Jim Jordon                        Brandon  MS           484    49   M       2 40‐49               27:09.5      8:45/M
     11    Joey Champion                     Morton  MS            504    46   M       3 40‐49               27:34.7      8:54/M
     12    Kimbely Ashmore                   Morton  MS            401    24   F       1 Top Fin             27:38.9      8:55/M
     13    Eric Drake                        Brandon  MS           411    37   M       1 30‐39               27:57.9      9:01/M
     14    Reece Simmoms                     Pelahatchie  MS       494    21   M       1 20‐29               28:55.6      9:20/M
     15    Alanna Crotwell                   Morton  MS            517    21   F       1 20‐29               29:35.2      9:33/M
     16    Noah Bellamy                      Pelahatchie  MS       474    14   M       7  0‐14               29:46.7      9:36/M
     17    Samson Bellamy                    Pelahatchie  MS       475    43   M       4 40‐49               29:56.3      9:39/M
     18    Shepherd Robbins                  Pelahatchie  MS       501    12   M       8  0‐14               30:32.6      9:51/M
     19    Stephanie Drake                   Jackson  MS           409    30   F       1 30‐39               30:42.5      9:54/M
     20    Ethan Reiss                       Forest  MS            490    13   M       9  0‐14               30:50.7      9:57/M
     21    Michael Blossom                   Pelahatchie  MS       491    44   M       5 40‐49               31:20.3     10:06/M
     22    Carey Bellamy                     Pelahatchie  MS       473    48   F       1 40‐49               32:24.0     10:27/M
     23    Mary Blossom                      Pelahatchie  MS       493    10   F       1  0‐14               33:46.3     10:54/M
     24    Cynthia Norsworthy                Brandon  MS           481    38   F       2 30‐39               34:05.0     11:00/M
     25    Cole Jones                        Pelahatchie  MS       416    12   M      10  0‐14               34:59.2     11:17/M
     26    Tyler Betts                       Morton  MS            403    13   M      11  0‐14               35:03.2     11:18/M
     27    Jim Jones                         Pelahatchie  MS       417    44   M       6 40‐49               35:25.6     11:25/M
     28    Greg Butler                       Morton  MS            498    64   M       1 60‐69               36:08.0     11:39/M
     29    Christian Barnes                  Brandon  MS           509    15   M       2 15‐19               36:19.8     11:43/M
     30    Jacob Walters                     Pelahatchie  MS       503    14   M      12  0‐14               36:20.1     11:43/M
     31    Leshea Gray                       Pelahatchie  MS       413    37   F       3 30‐39               36:52.6     11:54/M
     32    Joey Crain                        Forest  MS            405    39   M       2 30‐39               37:47.2     12:11/M
     33    Maile Tubbs                       Pelahatchie  MS       511    13   F       2  0‐14               38:36.9     12:27/M
     34    Ronnie Russum                     Pelahatchie  MS       421    64   M       2 60‐69               39:59.3     12:54/M
     35    Jim Hubenthal                     Brandon  MS           519    63   M       3 60‐69               40:14.8     12:59/M
     36    Landri Gray                       Pelahatchie  MS       428    11   F       3  0‐14               41:14.2     13:18/M
     37    Nancy Germany                     Ridgeland  MS         412    52   F       1 50‐59               42:44.3     13:47/M
     38    Kate Betts                        Morton  MS            402    11   F       4  0‐14               42:55.7     13:51/M
     39    Candice Crain                     Forest  MS            407    10   F       5  0‐14               43:00.1     13:52/M
     40    Scott Mangum                      Morton  MS            472    42   M       7 40‐49               43:38.7     14:05/M
     41    Rocky Walters                     Pelahatchie  MS       514    10   M      13  0‐14               43:51.1     14:09/M
     42    Scott Walters                                           505    45   M       8 40‐49               43:52.6     14:09/M
     43    Christin Polk                     Morton  MS            420    20   F       2 20‐29               50:22.4     16:15/M
     44    Hunter Cole                       Pelahatchie  MS       426     6   M      14  0‐14             1:00:53.1     19:38/M

 

Walk
                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Paula Chapman                     Morton  MS            441    50   F       1 Top Fin             39:11.8     12:38/M
      2    Eugene Pennington                 Pelahatchie  MS       462    70   M       1 Top Fin             39:22.5     12:42/M
      3    Carl Wolfe                        Pelahatchie  MS       521    54   M       2 Top Fin             42:25.5     13:41/M
      4    Toy Wolfe                         Pelahatchie  MS       520    43   F       2 Top Fin             42:26.9     13:41/M
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      5    Paige Judge                       Lake  MS              487    24   F       3 Top Fin             43:41.4     14:05/M
      6    Amy Hollingsworth                 Lake  MS              488    46   F       1  1‐99               43:41.8     14:05/M
      7    Jana Sanders                      Lake  MS              486    45   F       2  1‐99               43:42.0     14:06/M
      8    Sandra Calhoun                    Mendenhall  MS        439    69   F       3  1‐99               44:15.3     14:16/M
      9    Marian Crotwell                   Morton  MS            516    16   F       4  1‐99               44:18.3     14:17/M
     10    Dorothy Vinzant                   Pelahatchie  MS       469     7   F       5  1‐99               45:25.7     14:39/M
     11    Shirley Rainer                    Pelahatchie  MS       463    69   F       6  1‐99               45:26.0     14:39/M
     12    Kay Stuart                        Morton  MS            465    48   F       7  1‐99               46:27.7     14:59/M
     13    Shirell Betts                     Morton  MS            435    39   F       8  1‐99               46:27.9     14:59/M
     14    Ruby Burns                        Pelahatchie  MS       404    53   F       9  1‐99               46:46.0     15:05/M
     15    Sarah Burns                       Pelahatchie  MS       478    24   F      10  1‐99               46:49.1     15:06/M
     16    Kerri Jordon                      Brandon  MS           483    41   F      11  1‐99               47:38.9     15:22/M
     17    Lisa Calhoun                      Mendenhall  MS        440    42   F      12  1‐99               47:44.4     15:24/M
     18    Patsye Harrell                    Forest  MS            479    67   F      13  1‐99               47:56.6     15:28/M
     19    Peggy Hawthorne                   Harrisville  MS       480    69   F      14  1‐99               47:59.6     15:29/M
     20    Ashley Miller                     Pelahatchie  MS       453    21   F      15  1‐99               49:11.7     15:52/M
     21    Bailey Miller                     Pelahatchie  MS       454    19   F      16  1‐99               49:12.2     15:52/M
     22    Pia Nattneier                     Morton  MS            515    16   F      17  1‐99               49:15.7     15:53/M
     23    Sheila Miller                     Pelahatchie  MS       455    53   F      18  1‐99               49:19.9     15:55/M
     24    Jamie Rawson                      Morton  MS            464    31   F      19  1‐99               50:30.8     16:17/M
     25    Jule Mahaffey                     Pelahatchie  MS       449    43   F      20  1‐99               50:31.1     16:18/M
     26    Lynn Irby                         Morton  MS            447    48   F      21  1‐99               50:33.9     16:18/M
     27    Tracy Nichols                     Morton  MS            458    46   F      22  1‐99               51:24.3     16:35/M
     28    Suellen Gunn                      Pelahatchie  MS       442    51   F      23  1‐99               53:36.2     17:17/M
     29    Judy Jones                        Brandon  MS           448    68   F      24  1‐99             1:00:28.7     19:30/M
     30    Mechelle Myers                    Pelahatchie  MS       457    54   F      25  1‐99             1:01:07.4     19:43/M
     31    Sandra Measels                    Morton  MS            510    62   F      26  1‐99             1:02:30.6     20:10/M
     32    Mary McFadden                     Pelahatchie  MS       452    71   F      27  1‐99             1:02:32.5     20:10/M
     33    Jessi McKay                       Pelahatchie  MS       507    27   F      28  1‐99             1:02:37.6     20:12/M
     34    Allison McDaniel                  Lake  MS              451    27   F      29  1‐99             1:02:38.1     20:12/M
     35    Casey Heflin                      Pelahatchie  MS       523    28   F      30  1‐99             1:04:49.4     20:55/M
     36    Patt Heflin                       Pelahatchie  MS       522    61   F      31  1‐99             1:11:49.2     23:10/M



Carry The Light 5K

Age Group Results
March 27, 2015

Results by: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

5K Run

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Glen Crotwell                     Morton  MS            518   60        1        21:23.5      6:54/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Kimbely Ashmore                   Morton  MS            401   24       12        27:38.9      8:55/M

Male 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Cole Drake                        Brandon  MS           410   14        2        22:23.6      7:13/M
       2    William Blossom                   Pelahatchie  MS       492   14        4        24:21.9      7:51/M
       3    Dylan White                       Morton  MS            500   13        5        26:05.1      8:25/M
       4    Ethan Crain                       Forest  MS            406   13        6        26:14.4      8:28/M
       5    Thomas Nutt                       Pelahatchie  MS       419   14        7        26:28.7      8:32/M
       6    Trent Wuestefeld                  Pelahatchie  MS       499   13        9        26:52.6      8:40/M
       7    Noah Bellamy                      Pelahatchie  MS       474   14       16        29:46.7      9:36/M
       8    Shepherd Robbins                  Pelahatchie  MS       501   12       18        30:32.6      9:51/M
       9    Ethan Reiss                       Forest  MS            490   13       20        30:50.7      9:57/M
      10    Cole Jones                        Pelahatchie  MS       416   12       25        34:59.2     11:17/M
      11    Tyler Betts                       Morton  MS            403   13       26        35:03.2     11:18/M
      12    Jacob Walters                     Pelahatchie  MS       503   14       30        36:20.1     11:43/M
      13    Rocky Walters                     Pelahatchie  MS       514   10       41        43:51.1     14:09/M
      14    Hunter Cole                       Pelahatchie  MS       426    6       44      1:00:53.1     19:38/M

Female 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Mary Blossom                      Pelahatchie  MS       493   10       23        33:46.3     10:54/M
       2    Maile Tubbs                       Pelahatchie  MS       511   13       33        38:36.9     12:27/M
       3    Landri Gray                       Pelahatchie  MS       428   11       36        41:14.2     13:18/M
       4    Kate Betts                        Morton  MS            402   11       38        42:55.7     13:51/M
       5    Candice Crain                     Forest  MS            407   10       39        43:00.1     13:52/M

Male 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Duncan Russell                    Brandon  MS           508   15        3        23:38.8      7:37/M
       2    Christian Barnes                  Brandon  MS           509   15       29        36:19.8     11:43/M

Male 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Reece Simmoms                     Pelahatchie  MS       494   21       14        28:55.6      9:20/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
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    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Alanna Crotwell                   Morton  MS            517   21       15        29:35.2      9:33/M
       2    Christin Polk                     Morton  MS            420   20       43        50:22.4     16:15/M

Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Eric Drake                        Brandon  MS           411   37       13        27:57.9      9:01/M
       2    Joey Crain                        Forest  MS            405   39       32        37:47.2     12:11/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Stephanie Drake                   Jackson  MS           409   30       19        30:42.5      9:54/M
       2    Cynthia Norsworthy                Brandon  MS           481   38       24        34:05.0     11:00/M
       3    Leshea Gray                       Pelahatchie  MS       413   37       31        36:52.6     11:54/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Keith Rhodes                      Pelahatchie  MS       495   48        8        26:37.8      8:35/M
       2    Jim Jordon                        Brandon  MS           484   49       10        27:09.5      8:45/M
       3    Joey Champion                     Morton  MS            504   46       11        27:34.7      8:54/M
       4    Samson Bellamy                    Pelahatchie  MS       475   43       17        29:56.3      9:39/M
       5    Michael Blossom                   Pelahatchie  MS       491   44       21        31:20.3     10:06/M
       6    Jim Jones                         Pelahatchie  MS       417   44       27        35:25.6     11:25/M
       7    Scott Mangum                      Morton  MS            472   42       40        43:38.7     14:05/M
       8    Scott Walters                                           505   45       42        43:52.6     14:09/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Carey Bellamy                     Pelahatchie  MS       473   48       22        32:24.0     10:27/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Nancy Germany                     Ridgeland  MS         412   52       37        42:44.3     13:47/M

Male 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Greg Butler                       Morton  MS            498   64       28        36:08.0     11:39/M
       2    Ronnie Russum                     Pelahatchie  MS       421   64       34        39:59.3     12:54/M
       3    Jim Hubenthal                     Brandon  MS           519   63       35        40:14.8     12:59/M

Walk

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Eugene Pennington                 Pelahatchie  MS       462   70        2        39:22.5     12:42/M
       2    Carl Wolfe                        Pelahatchie  MS       521   54        3        42:25.5     13:41/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Paula Chapman                     Morton  MS            441   50        1        39:11.8     12:38/M
       2    Toy Wolfe                         Pelahatchie  MS       520   43        4        42:26.9     13:41/M
       3    Paige Judge                       Lake  MS              487   24        5        43:41.4     14:05/M

Female 99 and Under

                                                                                              Total  



    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Amy Hollingsworth                 Lake  MS              488   46        6        43:41.8     14:05/M
       2    Jana Sanders                      Lake  MS              486   45        7        43:42.0     14:06/M
       3    Sandra Calhoun                    Mendenhall  MS        439   69        8        44:15.3     14:16/M
       4    Marian Crotwell                   Morton  MS            516   16        9        44:18.3     14:17/M
       5    Dorothy Vinzant                   Pelahatchie  MS       469    7       10        45:25.7     14:39/M
       6    Shirley Rainer                    Pelahatchie  MS       463   69       11        45:26.0     14:39/M
       7    Kay Stuart                        Morton  MS            465   48       12        46:27.7     14:59/M
       8    Shirell Betts                     Morton  MS            435   39       13        46:27.9     14:59/M
       9    Ruby Burns                        Pelahatchie  MS       404   53       14        46:46.0     15:05/M
      10    Sarah Burns                       Pelahatchie  MS       478   24       15        46:49.1     15:06/M
      11    Kerri Jordon                      Brandon  MS           483   41       16        47:38.9     15:22/M
      12    Lisa Calhoun                      Mendenhall  MS        440   42       17        47:44.4     15:24/M
      13    Patsye Harrell                    Forest  MS            479   67       18        47:56.6     15:28/M
      14    Peggy Hawthorne                   Harrisville  MS       480   69       19        47:59.6     15:29/M
      15    Ashley Miller                     Pelahatchie  MS       453   21       20        49:11.7     15:52/M
      16    Bailey Miller                     Pelahatchie  MS       454   19       21        49:12.2     15:52/M
      17    Pia Nattneier                     Morton  MS            515   16       22        49:15.7     15:53/M
      18    Sheila Miller                     Pelahatchie  MS       455   53       23        49:19.9     15:55/M
      19    Jamie Rawson                      Morton  MS            464   31       24        50:30.8     16:17/M
      20    Jule Mahaffey                     Pelahatchie  MS       449   43       25        50:31.1     16:18/M
      21    Lynn Irby                         Morton  MS            447   48       26        50:33.9     16:18/M
      22    Tracy Nichols                     Morton  MS            458   46       27        51:24.3     16:35/M
      23    Suellen Gunn                      Pelahatchie  MS       442   51       28        53:36.2     17:17/M
      24    Judy Jones                        Brandon  MS           448   68       29      1:00:28.7     19:30/M
      25    Mechelle Myers                    Pelahatchie  MS       457   54       30      1:01:07.4     19:43/M
      26    Sandra Measels                    Morton  MS            510   62       31      1:02:30.6     20:10/M
      27    Mary McFadden                     Pelahatchie  MS       452   71       32      1:02:32.5     20:10/M
      28    Jessi McKay                       Pelahatchie  MS       507   27       33      1:02:37.6     20:12/M
      29    Allison McDaniel                  Lake  MS              451   27       34      1:02:38.1     20:12/M
      30    Casey Heflin                      Pelahatchie  MS       523   28       35      1:04:49.4     20:55/M
      31    Patt Heflin                       Pelahatchie  MS       522   61       36      1:11:49.2     23:10/M
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                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time  
      1    Rouse Boyce                       Pelahatchie  MS       424    11   M       1 Top Fin              6:52.3
      2    Judson Giordano                   Pelahatchie  MS       497    11   M       1  1‐99                7:13.9
      3    Lesley Scarberry                  Pelahatchie  MS       513     7   F       1 Top Fin              7:52.0
      4    Micah Walters                     Pelahatchie  MS       506     7   M       2  1‐99                7:57.4
      5    Preston Pennington                Pelahatchie  MS       485     7   M       3  1‐99                8:19.3
      6    Anna Kate Crain                   Forest  MS            427     4   F       1  1‐99                9:43.7
      7    Caroline Calhoun                  Mendenhall  MS        496     4   F       2  1‐99               10:18.5
      8    Hunter Cole                       Pelahatchie  MS       426     6   M       4  1‐99               10:27.6
      9    Catherine Calhoun                 Mendenhall  MS        425     5   F       3  1‐99               11:18.7
     10    Sylvania Wilcher                  Pelahatchie  MS       512     9   F       4  1‐99               13:05.9
     11    Caleb Hughes                      Pelahatchie  MS       502    10   M       5  1‐99               13:06.9
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